CHURCH OF OUR LADY’S DORMITION

Timetable of Services JANUARY 2026

Jan 01 Thursday Matins at 4.00 pm in the chapel.
Jan 02 | Friday ST JOHN OF KRONSTADT
Divine Liturgy at 8.00 am. In the chapel.
Jan 03 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.
Jan 04 | Sunday 30th SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST

Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

Jan 05 Monday Matins at 5.00 pm.

THE EVE OF OUR LORD'S NATIVITY - A Strict Fasting Day
Royal Hours followed by Vespers and Divine Liturgy at 8.00 am.

Jan 06 | Tuesday

THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST — CHRISTMAS
Jan 06 | Tuesday night | Grand Compline with Litiya at 12.00 in the chapel.

into

Jan 07 | Wednesday

and Matins at 10.30 pm and Divine Liturgy at 12.00 midnight.

Jan 10 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

Jan 11 | Sunday SUNDAY OF THE HOLY FATHERS
Joseph the Betrothed, David the King, and James the brother of Our Lord
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am, and Moleben for the New Year (Julian Calendar).

Jan 13 | Tuesday Matins at 5.00 pm.

Jan 14 | Wednesday THE CIRCUMCISION OF OUR LORD
St Basil the Great
Divine Liturgy at 8.00 am.

Jan 15 | Thursday Moleben to St Seraphim of Sarov at 4.00 pm.
Jan 16 | Friday THE ROYAL HOURS at 8.00 am in the Chapel without Liturgy.
Jan 17 | Saturday Matins at 5.00 pm.
Jan 18 | Sunday THE EVE OF THE THEOPHANY - A Strict Fasting Day.

Divine Liturgy, Vespers, and the Blessing of the Waters, at 8.30am.
Jan 18 | Sunday Grand Compline with the Great Litiya at 5.00 pm followed by Matins.
Jan 19 | Monday THE BAPTISM OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST - EPIPHANY

Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am, followed by the Great Blessing of the Waters.

Jan 24 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

Jan 25 | Sunday 339 SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am with moleben to St Tatiana the Martyr.

Jan 27 | Tuesday Moleben to St Nina of Georgia at 4.00 pm. In the chapel.




